Rocky Mountain AACC Local Section

Educational Scholarship Application

To promote attendance from out of state/province members, the Rocky Mountain Section of AACC is sponsoring up to **two Educational Scholarships** in an amount not to exceed **\$750 each** to attend the 2020 Rocky Mountain Section Spring meeting in Banff, Alberta, Canada on April 2 and 3, 2020.

The criteria for the Rocky Mountain Section Spring Meeting Education Awards are as follows:

- 1) Applicant must be a current member of the Rocky Mountain Section of AACC, but not a previous awardee. (AACC members with home or work addresses located within the Rocky Mountain Section territory are automatically Rocky Mountain Section members.)
- 2) Applicant must reside outside the state or province in which the meeting is held (in 2020, residents outside of Alberta, Canada).
- 3) Applicant must submit a statement of purpose explaining why she/he would like to attend the AACC Rocky Mountain Section Spring meeting and how it would positively impact her/his career.
- 4) Applicant must submit one letter of support from a colleague or mentor along with the application.

Submitting Applications:

The application deadline is February 14, 2020.

Candidates will be notified by e-mail of the decision by February 21, 2020.

E-mail the statement and support letter to the Rocky Mountain Scholarship Chair:

David Carpentieri at DCarpentieri@phoenixchildrens.com

AACC Rocky Mountain Local Section

2019 Annual Section Spring Meeting April 1-2, 2019

Educational Scholarship Application

Applicant Informatio	on:		
Last Name:	First Name	First Name:	
Address:	E-Mail Address:		
City:	State/Province:	Zip Code:	
Affiliation:			
Statement of Purpos	se:		
· ·	Mountain Section Board Members wh	y you would like to attend the Spring S	
meeting and how th	is would help you in your career.		
			